PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frederic Stefan	08/28/2013
Urs Christen	08/28/2013
Ryan Abraham McGee	08/30/2013
Uwe Gussen	09/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14018249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5034594142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141
Email: fulton@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83377884	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maxfield Fulton	
Signature:	/Maxfield Fulton/	DATENT

502483064 REEL: 031137 FRAME: 0934

00 1401824

00 0V\$ HJ

Date:	09/04/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment 83377884#pa source=Executed Assignment 83377884#pa source=Executed Assignment 83377884#pa source=Executed Assignment 83377884#pa	age2.tif age3.tif

sittoenes	Dacket	Number	83377884	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion	ASSESSMENT OF DRIVING BEHAVIOR OF A DRIVER OF A MOTOR VEHICLE
This declaration	is direct	
E	United	tached application, or 1 States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-libert	ified app	blication was unde or nuthorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the		ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I a	m the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-	pari apg	o disclose information which is material to paternability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for dications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior and or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of the State of the reinafter refer interest, domestion the invention name or names, insert the seria 14/018, 24 Application North successors, at the inventions	L TECH Delawar red to a red to a red to a red fo TE, its a ro and d or in m Vapphics 49 103012 stigns o and dis ming be	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of trusiness at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, a fixe ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent accesses in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to sion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No
including applic	antons fo nd to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental efform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives occure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby rep	resent i	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or impriscinatent	of not r	net any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (S) years or both.
LEGAL NAME Inventor: E	OF INA Josephie	The state of the s
Signature:		
		a Sheet (PTO-5B/14 or equivalent), including taxting the entire inventive unity, must accompany this form, in form for each additional inventor.

Attenney	Docket Number	83377884	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention | ASSESSMENT OF DRIVING BEHAVIOR OF A DRIVER OF A MOTOR |

The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filled on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applies including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applies including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including commutation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the apecification in the above-identified applies including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Including the claims. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to petentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including commutation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	£
continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	85.
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Mich hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters P for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entitles and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's automissen the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial 14/018,249 Filing Date September 4, 2013, which claims priority to German P Application No. 102012217403.6, filed on September 26, 2012), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE in sinceessors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in an the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations reissue applications.	laws Igan, and right stent own by to No. stent VEE, ad to
And I hereby agree for myself, my helfs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to exacute any and all pational I hereby agree for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmorganizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatively deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	emal
And Thereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights gramed herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that may willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 100) by or impresonment of not have than five (5) years or both.	fino
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Lirs Christain Date: 28 Aug 2045) •
Signancies (LIXL)	*,*,*,*,*

Attorney Docket Number	83377884

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ASSESSMENT OF DRIVING BEHAVIOR OF A DRIVER OF A MOTOR VEHICLE
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior hal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its st for the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicated 14/018, 249 Application No. 102012; its successors, assigns of the inventions and disc	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own manne, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the story of the second of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 10. Filing Date September 4, 2013, which claims priority to German Patent 217403.6, filed on September 26, 2012), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to coveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all mefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and
including applications for organizations, and to per	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent as	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Signature:	- 1 M.L.
Signature. Juliani	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, inform for each additional inventor.
Commence of the second	PATENT

REEL: 031137 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 09/04/2013

Attorney Docket Number	1 Secret Street advantage
 A de Accesação à Manerário Accesações en la constitución. 	3 N 3 N 2 Z X X X X
 SPECIFICAL PROPERTY CONTRACTOR 	Contract Contract
na a più è a a a partire de la companya de la comp	San

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ASSESSMENT OF DRIVING BEHAVIOR OF A DRIVER OF A MOTOR VEHICLE
This declaration	is directed to:
	The intached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ident	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me
I hereby state the including the cla	ant I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, lims.
I believe that I w	m the original fovestor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention to the application.
l continuation-in-	ng duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1,56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD OLOBAI of the State of hereinafter refer interest, domesti of the ASSIGNI for the invention name or names, insert the seria 14/018,24 Application No. hts successors, a the inventions applications cisi reissue applicati And Unrehy an	102012217403.6, filed on September 26, 2012), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSRIPOR. Essigns or other tegal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations including all iming benefit of the filing date hereof, confinuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and ions. gree for myscif, my hoirs, successors, assigns or other logal representatives to execute any and all papers, continus for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental
may deem nece	and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, ussigns or other legal representatives stary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
1	present and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Thereby acknow	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1991 by fine, a of not more than five (5) years or both.
	- 1,00 or 3% or 100% NAVA N
	Line Ogginen Dale Ox Spr 4/3
Signiture	<u> </u>
Note: An Applia	cation Date Steep (PTO/SEC)4 or equivelent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, I declaration form for each additional inventor.